TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Security Sourcing International, Inc.		03/01/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSI APPAREL, LLC	
Street Address:	1457 E. Washington Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3485802	TWIN FIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183447711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 818-344-5900

Email: darin@marguleslawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Darin Margules, Esq.

Address Line 1: 17835 Ventura Blvd,, Suite 104
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSI APPAREL - TWIN FIN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darin Margules	
Signature:	/dm/	
Date:	03/10/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SSI APPAREL LLC - Trademark Assignment - TWIN FIN#page1.tif source=SSI APPAREL LLC - Trademark Assignment - TWIN FIN#page2.tif source=SSI APPAREL LLC - Trademark Assignment - TWIN FIN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0937 1 \$40.00 **348**58

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, SECURITY SOURCING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation, with an address at 1457 E. Washington Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90021 ("Assignor") has agreed pursuant to the Contribution Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of March 1, 2013 between Assignor and SSI APPAREL, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee") to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to "Twin Fin" mark, including but not limited to the registration set forth on Attachment 1 hereto and all common law rights associated with such trademark (the "Mark"), free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all rights to sue for infringement of the Mark.

Assignor further hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office so as to establish Assignee as owner of record of the Mark.

Assignor consents to Assignee's use, registration and any attempts to register the Mark worldwide and hereby provides its specific consent as may be required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as well as the Patent and Trademark Offices or comparable offices or authorities of other jurisdictions worldwide for Assignee to file and maintain one or more trademark applications which comprise or include the Mark, or any portion thereof, and variations thereof, whether in word, stylized or other form. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any and all additional documents that Assignee or its counsel may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including without limitation registration of the Mark worldwide.

Assignor further hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney related to the Mark and appoints Assignee, with full power of substitution and revocation vested in Assignee, to prepare and execute on Assignor's behalf, any documents necessary or required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as the Patent and Trademark Offices or comparable offices or authorities of other jurisdictions worldwide in connection with the Mark.

į

This Assignment of Trademarks and Power of Attorney shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment at Los Angeles, California, on March 1, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

SECURITY SOURCING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corpogation

By

Brian Weitman, its President

Attachment 1

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
TWIN FIN	USA	77153567	3485802	Registered
		April 10, 2007	August 12, 2008	

3

SSI Apparel, LLC; Assignment of Trademarks, (Final)

RECORDED: 03/10/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0940